

# Defense Technologies International Corp. (DTII)

## **Defense Technologies International Corp.**

#### Presents the

# The Passive Portal™

af

## 2023 Georgia School Safety and Homeland Security Conference.

Del Mar, California (June 20, 2023) – Defense Technologies International Corp. (DTII) is pleased to announce its subsidiary, Passive Security Scan Inc. (PSSI), will be attending the annual state-wide GSSHSC Conference in Athens GA June 19-21.

#### 2023 Georgia School Safety & Homeland Security Conference

June 19-21, 2023, | Athens, GA | The Classic Center



GEMA/HS is hosting the 2023 Georgia School Safety and Homeland Security Conference.

The GSSHSC is the state's premier and longest running conference for school safety.

The 2023 event is hosted on June 19th to 21st in Athens GA

Over 700 educaton and law enforcement professionals attending.

Subject matter: 'HOW TO KEEP OUR CHILDREN SAFE'!

PASSIVE SECURITY SCAN proudly presents the 'PASSIVE PORTAL' ZERO-RADIATION Walk-Through Weapons Detector.

\* Presented at Booth 47 \*

For more information please visit: https://www.gaschoolsafety.com/

PSSI's Michele Mase the Public Relations Director and Eric Forrest the PSSI Distributor for Georgia, will be showcasing the Passive Security Scan Technology with the latest **Passive Portal** on display at the GSSHSC Conference. A great opportunity to publicly demonstrate our unique and new technology that

Is in use for the past twelve months with flawless performance as designed and expected by our technology.

For more information on the Passive Security Scan Technology and the *Passive Portal*, visit <a href="https://www.passivesecurityscan.com">www.passivesecurityscan.com</a>.

"I am pleased that PSSI is represented by our Public Relations Director Michele Mase and our Distributor Eric Forrest of VICTIMS WITHOUT VOICES (VWV) presenting our unique technology at the GSSHSC Conference by introducing our 'ZERO-RADIATION' Passive Portal Walk-Through Weapons Detector at the State of Georgia School Safety Conference. Eric Forrest of VWV and Michele Mase will without any doubt, be a driving force to secure our company's place as a 'Modern' safety and security system," says President Merrill Moses

### About DTII and its subsidiary 'Passive Security Scan, Inc' (PSSI).

Defense Technologies Intl Corp. OTC: DTII – is a security technology company known for their Patented 'Passive Scanning Technology<sup>TM</sup>' (US Patent 7408461) and their 'Passive Portal<sup>TM</sup>', a non-invasive, passive, walk-through advanced body scanner, which detects subtle changes in the Earth's magnetic field caused by the presence of weapons (guns, knives, etc.) that may be concealed by an individual. The Passive Portal produces ZERO-RADIATION and poses no human health risk. For more information please see: <a href="https://www.passiveportal.com/safety">https://www.passiveportal.com/safety</a>.

The EBT Station, DTII's latest technology, features Elevated Body Temperature and optional mask detection, which scans people's temperature with zero contact and can provide contact tracing of the people scanned. The Passive Portal<sup>TM</sup> and the EBT Station are crucial tools in the fight against Terrorism, violent crimes, and infectious disease spread. For more information about Defense Technologies International, please visit <a href="http://defensetechnologiesintl.com/">http://defensetechnologiesintl.com/</a>.

#### **Forward-Looking Statements**

This news release contains certain statements that may be deemed "forward-looking" statements. Forward looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects", "potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should" occur. Although the Company believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not guarantees of future performance and actual results may differ materially from those in forward looking statements. Forward looking statements are based on the beliefs, estimates and opinions of the Company's management on the date the statements are made. Except as required by law, the Company undertakes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements in the event that management's beliefs, estimates or opinions, or other factors, should change.

Contact:

Defense Technologies International Merrill W. Moses, President & CEO

Phone: 800 520-9485

Email: dtii@defensetechnologiesintl.com